

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.**  
**11255 of 2024**

=====

SURESHKUMAR DWARKADAS BANNATWALA

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SARVASWA R CHHAJER(12626) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
APP MR YUVRAJ BRAHMBHATT for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 18/08/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Fresh notice to be issued to the respondent no. 2, making it returnable on 08.10.2025.

To be served through concerned Police Station.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)**

Kaushal Rathod